

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Nashik Circle, Nashik, 1st Floor, Vidyut Bhavan, Nashik (P) 2308001, (O) 2308003 / 4, Fax- 2500260, E-Mail: senskurban@mahadiscom.in

SE/NC/Tech/

1925

Date:-12 APR 2023

To,
The Chief General Manager (IT),
Corporate Office,
MSEDCL, Mumbai.

Sub: - Lottery for allotment of DPDC works to the Un-employed Engineers registered at Nashik Circle.

Ref: - 1) CE (Dist.)/D-IV/unemployed Engrs Scheme/22200 Date.15.05.2015

With reference to the above subject, lottery is scheduled on dt.19.04.2023 @ 11.00 AM to distribute the DPDC works to the Un-employed Electrical Engineers who have registered under the Nashik Circle.

Hence, it is requested to display notice on website of Mahadiscom.

Encl- Notice to display.

(D.H.Padalkar) Superintending Engineer Nashik Circle, Nashik

Copy swrt:

- 1. Jt. Managing Director, M.S.E.D.C.L., Konkan Region, Konkan
- 2. Chief Engineer, M.S.E.D.C.L., Nashik Zone, Nashik

Copy to:

- 1. Superintending Engineer (Infra), M.S.E.D.C.L., Nashik Zone, Nashik
- 2. Executive Engineer, M.S.E.D.C.L., Nashik Urban Division-1, Nashik Urban Division-2, Nashik Rural Division, Chandwad Division
- 3. Sr. Manager (F&A), M.S.E.D.C.L., Nashik Circle, Nashik
- 4. Notice board, Nashik Circle, Nashik

-: Notice:-

Distribution of the DPDC works to the un-employed Engineer's registered under Nashik Circle through lottery system is schedule on dt.19.04.2023 at 11.00a.m.

All Eligible Unemployed Electrical Engineers registered under Nashik circle office are instructed to attend the meeting through Google Meet on dt. 19.04.2023 at 11.00 a.m.

Note:-

- 1] Only registered Engineers who have submitted WCR & updated passbook for the works allotted in previous lotteries are allowed for lottery process. No representative shall be allowed for lottery system.
- 2] Those unemployed Engineers who have not submitted WCR & updated pass book for the work allotted in previous lotteries will not be considered for this lottery.

(D.H.Padalkar) Superintending Engineer Nashik Circle, Nashik